504264077 03/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4310757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD G. LEWIS	09/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	1021 SALT RIVER ROAD	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 326	
City:	LEITCHFIELD	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42755	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7537412		
Patent Number:	8303209		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5136516800

Email: lobrien@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC
Address Line 1: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 2: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000FQL.0576301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELISABETH O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/Elisabeth O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=BreakawaySignpost_Assignment#page1.tif source=BreakawaySignpost_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041519 FRAME: 0781

504264077

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventor, Donald G. Lewis of the residence indicated below (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has invented a BREAKAWAY SIGNPOST (hereinafter the "Invention"). Some of the preferred embodiments of the Invention are disclosed in United States Nonprovisional Patent Application Number 11/704,887 filed on February 9, 2007, now issued as U.S. Patent 7,537,412, and Nonprovisional Patent Application Number 12/454,931 filed on May 26, 2009, now issued as U.S. Patent 8,303,209, both under the same title (hereinafter the "Patents").

Roadway Construction Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky and having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 326, 1021 Salt River Road, Leitchfield, Kentucky 42755, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to secure and confirm the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

The sum of \$1 and the Royalty Agreement between Roadway Construction Products and Assignor, having an effective date of September 6, 2016 constitutes good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged by the Assignor and Assignee. In exchange for such valuable consideration, Assignor hereby:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patents, any other applications to which the Patents claim priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country (including divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), and all patents which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof);
- 2. Authorizes Assignee to file patent applications on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 3. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention:

- 5. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;
- 6. Authorizes Assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Patents or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment; and
- 7. Covenants that this Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs, successors, and legal representatives.
- 8. Assigns, conveys and transfers, to Assignee all right, title, interest and ownership in the Patents, including but not limited to all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present, and future infringement of the Patents.

Assignor/Inventor:			
Signature:	Donald G. June		Date: 9-9-14
Full Name: Residence:	Donald G. Lewis 2542 White Mills Glendale Rd. Glendale, Kentucky 42740	West	
On this me, Donald G.	SS: Oray Son Oth day of September Lewis, who proved to me on the baname is subscribed to on this Assigne. Notary Publication	sis of satisfac	ctory evidence to be the
	My Commissio	on Expires:	08-03-18

 $0129259.0617533 \quad 4851\text{-}0526\text{-}3159v1$